PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, NA	12/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	440 ROUTE 22 EAST
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4816480
Patent Number:	4824829
Patent Number:	4808404
Patent Number:	5068104
Patent Number:	5403581
Patent Number:	5661015
Patent Number:	5688513
Patent Number:	5185146
Application Number:	10832860
Application Number:	10970850
Application Number:	10628227
Application Number:	10667676
Application Number:	60688772
Application Number:	10111222
Application Number:	10621316
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: bonnie@ipresearchplus.com

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Total Attachments: 4 source=34056#page1.tif source=34056#page2.tif source=34056#page3.tif source=34056#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0671

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ALPHARMA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement dated October 26, 2005, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded November 21, 2005, on Reel No. 016800, Frame 0358, United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all Liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 29, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:_

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

to Release of Security Interest in Patents by Bank of America, N.A.

Registered Patents

Patent	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF FEED PREMIX IN COMPOSITIONS OF MADURAMICIN	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,816,480	3/28/1989
NON-DUSTING ANTIBIOTIC, ANTICOCCIDIAL PREMIX COMPOSITIONS AND A PROCESS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,824,829	4/25/1989
LIVE VACCINE FOR COCCIDIOSIS UTILIZING COCCIDIAL SPOROZITES	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,808,404	2/28/1989
LIVE VACCINE FOR COCCIDIOSIS UTILIZING COCCIDIAL SPOROZITES	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,068,104	11/26/1991
COCCIDIOSIS VACCINES	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,403,581	4/4/1995
RECOMBINANT COCCIDIOSIS VACCINES	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,661,015	8/26/1997
COCCIDIOSIS VACCINES	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,688,513	11/18/1997
RECOMBINANT MVA VIRUS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	5,185,146	2/9/1993

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0673

Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Publication No.	Publication Date
METHOD FOR FORMULATION OF MICROBIAL FEED ADDITIVES WITH FEED	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/832,860	4/27/2004
QUETIAPINE FORMULATIONS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/970,850	7/21/2005
PHARMACEUTICAL SUSPENSIONS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/628,227	7/29/2003
SEQUESTERING SUBUNIT AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/667,676	7/8/2004
SLEEP AID FORMULATIONS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	60/688,772	6/8/2005
SLEEP AID FORMULATIONS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/111,222	5/23/2005
STORAGE STABLE ANTIHISTAMINIC SYRUP FORMULATIONS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/621,316	5/27/2004
SUSTAINED- RELEASE OPIOID FORMULATIONS AND METHODS OF USE	United States Patent and Trademark Office	10/667,570	1/27/2005
PAROXETINE FORMULATIONS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	60/603,404	2/23/2006

PATENT RECORDED: 01/13/2009 REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0674